~ The Execulive cuogwisws,

————  MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED
o€l OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
e — BYRNIHAT DISTRIBUTION SUB-DIVISION-LBYRNIHAT

LIGHTING UP YOUR | FE
NO. MePDCL/AEE/BDSDN-81/2024-25/.9 6 (> Dated: |5 W'z =
To —

-~
VThe Asstt. Executive Engineer
Byrnihat Revenue Sub-Division
MePDCL., Bymihat

Sub:-  Commissioning report of Shri Kyntubhalang longdhar, Upper Bagan, Byrnihat

Sir,
With reference to the subject cited above, [ have the honour to inform you that Shri Kyntubhalang

longdhar, Upper Bagan, Byrnihat, commissioned on the 25™ February 2025 with a Load of 48 KW at
11KV level (100KVA DT). All required documents and the detail payment as stated here below is

enclosed. Breakup of the amount paid is given here below.
1. Construction of 11KV connected line, Sub-Station, Metering etc,- --Rs. 16,18,190.00

2. Load Security Deposit for 64KVA @ Rs. 4,212/- (IHT)=—-—-—- — ————Rs. 2.69,568.00

3. Note: Load Security paid for 64 KVA at the time of payment, but later the consumer has reduced

1o 48 KW (ILT). Application enclosed.

4. Name of feeder = 11 KV Norbong Line
This is for favour of your kind information and necbssary further action from your end.

+ Enclo: As stated.
Yours faithfully,

Mt
Asst. Executive Engineer

Byrmihat (Dist) Sub- Division

. MePDCL Byrnihat

NO. MePDCL/AEE/BDSD-1/1-81/2024-25/ Dated:

Copy to:
1.
2.

The Executive Engineer, Byrnihat (D) Division, MePDCL, Byrnihat for kind information.
Shri. Kyntubhalang longdhar, Byrnihat, for favour of information with a request to kindly
meet the Executive Engineer, Byrnihat Distribution Division, for signing of Agreement at the

earliest.

e

Asstt. Executive Engineer.



AASTER ESTIMA
TE FOR PROVIDING POWER SUPPLY TO THE PREMISES OF KYNTUBHALANG

El_.'r?o IONGDHAR, UPPER BAGAN, RI-BHO! DISTRICT, UNDER DEPOSIT WORK.
r“—-A—— Component of Estimate Amount, X
COST OF MATERIALS (11KV line) T 4,98,133.12
B [LABOUR CHARGE@20%°A T 35.626.62
€ [COST OF MATERIALS (SUB-STATION DTR) T 3,04,279.13 |
D |[LABOUR CHARGE@10%°[ q 30,427.91
E__|COST OF MATERIALS (METERING) T 1,40,473.24
|__F [LABOUR CHARGE@10%*G 7 14,047.32
G |CIVIL WORK (Excl. GST) x 84,986.04
H |SUB-TOTAL1 (A to G) ] 11,71,972.39 |
|__|DEPARTMENTAL CHARGE® 15%°H 3 1,75,796.01 |
1 |SUB-TOTAL 2 (H+) i 13,47,769.40 |
K |APPLICATION FEES X 10,000.00 |
L |SUB-TOTAL 3 (J+K) < 1315?5"59-‘%
| M |GST @APPLICABLE RATE OF 18%°L 3 2,44,398.43
| N |GROSS-AMOUNT(L+M) < 16,02,167.85
O |LABOUR CESS@1%*N X 16,021.68
AA |GRAND-TOTAL, {N+O) % 16,18,190.00

(Rupees Sixteen Lakh Eighteen Thousand One Hundred and Ninety Only}

Prepared by Checked by

ki) A
}uni%i{l‘i’:r Assistant Executive Engineer

Byrnihat Distribution Sub-Division Byrnihat Disiri}mtiun Slnh-Divisinn
MePDCL. Byrnihat. MePDCL, Byrnihat.




C mAR YRR B e

TEARTEIIING 0 nir rem e en

Meghalave o o -
o ’E ()1!1::.?‘“‘1.}"' l_UWcr Distribution ('m‘pm'ulinn imited
. EA ceolthe Lxecutive Pnpgmceer By Distribution Pivision

e Mephalaya: Ri-13hot Pistrict, P TO3RV0)N
Y CIN N AN TN 2009500 UERMES

No. MePDCL/ EC/ ap
/ D/ T-29 /2024 25/ ,}( S Dated: 9" July, 2024,

The Assistant Executiye Engineor,
Byrnihat Distribution Division '
MePDCL, Byrnihat .

Sub: i i
Administrative Approval cum Technical sanction of estimate under Deposit Works.

-
-

With reference to the above, Administrative Approval_cum Technical sanction _of estimate |
hereby accorded under clauses 5 & 11{A) of DOFP, MeECL issued vide office memorandum No.

MeECL/CA/GA-11/133/2005/PT/73 Dt: 26" March, 2024.

Approval is accorded for the Installation of 100 kVA Distribution Transformer, exten

Line and metering works for Shri Kyntubhalang longdhar, Upper Bagan, B rnihat, Ri-Bhoi, Mepghalaya

under Deposit works amounting to Rs. 16,18,190/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs, Eighteen Thousand, One
Hundred and Ninety only).

sion of 11 kV

Bill may be served to the applicant accordingly with a validity of 90 days and subject to change

of material rates.

@A’ Datia
Execufive Engineer

Byrnihat Distribution Division
MePDCL, Byrnihat.

No. MePDCL/ EE/ BDD/ T-22 /2024-25/ Dated: 9™ July, 2024

Copy 1o, _
1. The Superintending Engineer, Ri-Bhoi Distribution Circle, MePDCL, Umiarm for kind information.

Executive Engineer

email: ee.hymihat.dd@gmail.com

MePDCL: Lighting up your life.



P LR L —
———

m-"tj»'l:'r: (P)(l?'-\?-’llm.‘ DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED
INVESTIGATION & |:N;}<I"J';:::‘:l$1nmlll B S o RIBHOLT
& ENE IMENT SUB-DIVISION, RIBHC , :
No. MePDCL /IS T/ RBDC/T-0773057 5% MePDCL, UMIAM ' 1 (D) CIRELE
o, A 2024-257573 ;
. Dated Umiam the 22" March, 2025

LR

B !'t.L :"_\s.xm:mt Executive Engincer
- h'\“‘"h“-l Revenue Sub-Division '
7 ePDCL., Byraihat,

\‘Ill‘: C(}I“III-‘;\. ¥ i
n q "t v n {ll“".“l {'r Nl"\'! [ it T teri S i

‘\vitll ere . -

undersiened h:}?::":ﬁz ':2 0‘}:‘2} S';‘h.lcﬂl_ cited above, this is to inform you that the office of the

Sub-Division-1 in comt ;- et “SSI.SICd tht‘: office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, Byrnihat

M/S Kyntulane 1 ‘_'Sf“o“mg and installation of new HT-CT Metering Unit at the premises of
A ang longdhar, Upper Bagan, Byrnihat and the Commisionning & Installation Report is

enclosed h‘t:m\\'ilh for further necessary action from your end.
It is to be noted that the installed Meter No. MS5000109 is an HT-CT HPL LTD Make Smart

M ith i : .
eter with internal CT Ratio=1 & PT Ratio=100 and the entire metering unit is as per standard

metering p.ra:cﬁce with an Overall Multiplication Factor (O.M.F) of 4.
This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Encl.: Commissioning and Installation Report. Y ours faithfully, 4
@

Assistant Executive Engineer
I & E Sub-Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle
MePDCL, Umiam

Dated Umiam the 22™ March, 2025

No. MePDCL /1&E/RBDC/T-07/2024-25/573(2)

Copy to:- i . . o :
I.  The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi (D) Circle, MePDCL, Ugnm:n for kmfi information.
The Superintending Engineer, I & E, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information.

ion Division for kind information,

2 Me
3. The Executive Engineer, Byrnihat Distribut ) info .
4. The Executive Engineer, MT]I Division, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information,
5. The AEE, Bymnihat DSD-I for kind information.

6. {

R/F.




.I‘:r"'- LAYA pP¢
A POWER DIS
OFFICE OF T111: Ao RIBUTIO
I ASSISTANT iiXI{:{‘tﬁ'(l)Jf'I:ORATIUN I
‘CUTIVE ENGINEER

" BYRNIIIA-
AT DISTRIBUT
”“I“()N ANTITE Ixrneess = IMIT'I’.‘_."

(Government of Meghalaya Enterprise)

‘Accounts Dcparmmnl'
GCoosa74

Corporate Identilication No. U40101 ML2009S
YLum Jingshai”, shillony

I"'hone RTINIATEE K 2802155 & Pan N30 2501014

Dates 20-01 22025

Na, .-‘\("IL"I'E'T-UI’I«I!Ii21324.’5{;2

lo.

I'he | aecutive Engineer.
3y rihan Distribution Div isjon.
\ePDCL. Byrihat.

Sub:- Acknowledgement receipt.

2025.

dated. 1=-01-2

-ZJ’B1)[)!'!‘*13{};’25124-25! 1428

Ref:- Your letier No. MePDCLJ’lZl

wWith reference to the above, [ am 1o acknowledge the following being amount deposited n our

MePDCL Deposit Waork Account No. 38323607373.
e e T Amoant (Rs) Date of eredit

Si b [P ——
ideng power supply and Load Security |

S
pavment for prov
Shri tubhalang lon ydhar. Upper Bagan, Byrnihat, ,
10 Shri Kyn ubhalang long pp s 3 i 2 956800 |

16,18.190.00 i
| 17-12-2024

Jiz

" Ri-Bhoi District. Meghalaya.

i e ——— S — -

[y
(S Bareh
Senior Accounts Otficer.

Cash & Bank Seetionl.




e ] I P 25 g
rated , W')

To
The Executive Engincer
Byvimihag, Distribution Division

Moy 1.1 Ivimihag,

Sub:. Requesting for a change in power Lond from 64 KVA to 48 KVA.

Respected Sir.
Fisstly, This ix reganding the power lond for my Manufacturing plant Machines which

Was n Semi - Automatic previously amd was supposcd to be in 64 KVA, but now Currently,
As the Machine has been replaced from semi -Automatic 1o Manual and  after having duc
consultation with the Plant Manufacturer and with the Plant Engineer and as per advised now
I would like 1o request for a change to deerease in the power load from 64 KVA to 48 KVA.
Secondly, As the sceurity payment had been done as in accordance with the previous
cstimate for the power load of 64 KVA amounting to Rs 2,69,568 (Two lakhs sixty-nine
thousand five hundred sixty-cight Rupecs) as on dated 17" December 2024 and now the request
for final power load will be 48 KVA. So, as therc will have to be a refund for the same from
vour side. So | would request not to refund the amount instead keep it with you as in the future
there will be an upgradation in my plant which can later be adjusted.
Therefore, kindly requesting you to look into the matter on a priority basis and do the

needfull.

Your faithfully

(Shri. Kyntubhalang longdhar)
Upper Bagan, Bymihat.



